Senators Jones of the 10th and Dugan of the 30th offered the following amendment:

Amend SB 2 (LC 43 0566S) by:

On line 180, strike to word "licensee" and replace with words "regulated entity"; strike the words "professional licensing board and replace with the words "state agency"

On line 181, strike the word "licensee" and replace with the words "regulated entity"

On line 182, strike the word "board" and replace with the words "State Agency"